(together with their associates) have a relevant interest in 5% or more of the Shares

on issue is set out below:

Shareholder Shares %

Jodi Scott 209,364,678 7.95%

3.4 Pro-forma balance sheet

There unaudited balance sheet as at 31ST March 2023 and the unaudited pro-

forma balance sheet as at that date shown below have been prepared on the

basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect

the changes to its financial position.

 17

The pro-forma balance sheet has been on the basis that no convertible securities

are exercised and include expenses of the Offer.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with

information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and

liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial

information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all

of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to

annual financial statements.

Unaudited

31-Mar-23

$000s

Unaudited

Pro Forma

Adjustment

$000s

Unaudited

Pro Forma

31-Mar-23

$000s

Assets

Current assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,089 2,036 3,125

Trade and Other Receivables 2,492 0 2.492

Inventory 5,277 0 5,277

Biological Assets 156 0 156

Other Assets 3,499 0 3,499

Total Current Assets 12,513 2,036 14,549

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 9,986 0 9.986

Intangible assets 16,020 0 16,020

Other assets 279 0 279

Intangible asset created on

acquisition
0 0 0

Net investment in associate 0 0 0

Total Non-Current Assets 26,285 0 26,285

Total Assets 38,798 2,036 40,834

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 8,054 (165) 7,889

Provisions 408 0 408

Borrowings 8,528 (659) 7,869

Total Current Liabilities 16,990 (824) 16,166

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 157 0 157

Provisions 0 0 0

Total Non-Current Liabilities 157 0 157

Total Liabilities 17,147 (824) 16,323

 18

Unaudited

31-Mar-23

$000s

Unaudited

Pro Forma

Adjustment

$000s

Unaudited

Pro Forma

31-Mar-23

$000s

Net Assets 21,651 2,860 24,511

Equity

Issued Capital 132,574 5,199 137,773

Reserves  20,851 0 20,851

Accumulated losses (131,774) (2,339) (134,113)

Total Equity 21,651 2,860 24,511

Unaudited

31-Mar-23

$000s

Unaudited

Pro Forma

Adjustment

$000s

Unaudited

Pro Forma

31-Mar-23

$000s

Assets

Current Assets

Cash And Cash Equivalents 1,089 2,036 3,125

Trade And Other Receivables 2,492 0 2.492

Inventory 5,277 0 5,277

Biological Assets 156 0 156

Other Assets 3,499 0 3,499

Total Current Assets 12,513 2,036 14,549

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant And Equipment 9,986 0 9.986

Intangible Assets 16,020 0 16,020

Other Assets 279 0 279

Intangible Asset Created On

Acquisition
0 0 0

Net Investment In Associate 0 0 0

Total Non-Current Assets 26,285 0 26,285

Total Assets 38,798 2,036 40,834

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 8,054 (165) 7,889

Provisions 408 0 408

Borrowings 8,528 (659) 7,869

Total current liabilities 16,990 (824) 16,166

Non-current liabilities

 19

Unaudited

31-Mar-23

$000s

Unaudited

Pro Forma

Adjustment

$000s

Unaudited

Pro Forma

31-Mar-23

$000s

Borrowings 157 0 157

Provisions 0 0 0

Total non-current liabilities 157 0 157

Total liabilities 17,147 (824) 16,323

Net assets 21,651 2,860 24,511

Equity

Issued capital 132,574 5,199 137,773

Reserves  20,851 0 20,851

Accumulated losses (131,774) (2,339) (134,113)

Total equity 21,651 2,860 24,511

Notes:

The Pro-forma Accounts show the impact that the issue of the tranche 2 convertible notes

issued on 2 June 2023 and associated securities would have had on the Company’s financial

position as at 31 March 2023, if these securities were issued on that date, taking into account

the following transactions:

1. The Obsidian Convertible Notes were settled in full – for details refer ASX announcement

dated 19 May 2023. The carrying value as at 31 March 2023 is based upon management’s

calculations and has not been subject to formal valuation.

2. 66,557,377 shares (valued at $812,000 equivalent to 35% of debt) were issued to holders of